
REV. JOHN ARULTHAS, MARIYANAYAGAM, O.S.A., PASTOR
Mrs. Joanne R. Bozzo, Administrative Assistant
14485 Jane Street, King City, ON L7B 1A3
Tel: 905-833-1161 Fax: 905-833-1653
General Email:  sacredheartki@archtoronto.org  
Joanne Bozzo: jbozzo@archtoronto.org 
Website: sacredheartki.archtoronto.org 

WEEKDAY EVENING MASSES: Wednesday & Friday - 7:00 pm  SOLEMNITIES: 7:00 pm 

WEEKEND MASSES: Saturday - 5:00 pm & Sunday - 8:30 and 10:30 am

DEVOTIONS TO OUR MOTHER OF PERPETUAL HELP: Every Wednesday – 6:30 pm

SILENT ADORATION AND EXPOSITION OF THE BLESSED SACRAMENT: 
Every Friday beginning at 3:30 pm, followed by Benediction at 6:30 pm & Mass at 7:00 pm 
FIRST FRIDAY OF THE MONTH: ALL NIGHT VIGIL - 8:00 pm  HOLY MASS at 8:30 am

Sacred Heart Church

Sacrament of Baptism
Baptisms are celebrated on the Second and Fourth Saturday of the Month. Parents 
are to be registered and participating members of our parish community.

Sacrament of Reconciliation
Saturday afternoon from 4:0- pm to 4:45 pm at the Church, or on request anytime.

Sacrament of Marriage
Couples planning to be married must contact us one year in advance. They must 
also receive personal preparation for entering marriage.

Sacrament of Anointing of the Sick
Celebrated during the Mass on the First Wednesday of each month  
at 7:00 pm in the Church.

Holy Communion for Shut-ins & Sick
The Eucharist is brought to the sick and shut-ins. Please notify the office if a family 
member is in hospital or confined to the home through sickness or old age.

Sacramental Preparation
Baptism:  Piotr Krys mpkrys@gmail.com
First Holy Communion: Judy Morson judy.morson@gmail.com
Confirmation:  Joseph & Lily Meschino jlsacredheartparish@gmail.com
Marriage Encounter:  Piotr Krys mpkrys@gmail.com

Rite of Christian Initiation of Adults (RCIA Program)
If you want to become a Catholic, please contact the Rectory/Office for Registration.

Catholic Cemeteries
Holy Cross Cemetery & Funeral Home 
Thornhill 905-889-7467 
Queen of Heaven 905-851-5822

Sacred Heart Cemetery – Columbarium Niches
Contact the Parish Office 905-833-1161

Funeral-Memorial Mass-Mass Intentions
Contact the Parish Office.

Catholic Schools
Holy Name:	 905-833-5852 
Villanova:		  905-833-1909

Parish Hall
Contact the Parish Office 905-833-1161

Finance Committee - Contact Parish Office

Social Media (Office Occasional Help) 
Nadia Pascuzzo  npascuzzo@archtoronto.org

Parish Council Chair - Paul Rea

Music Ministry
Susanne Sandness	 susandness@rogers.com
Neriza Neville	 nerizaneville@gmail.com 
John Cariati	 thecariatifamily@gmail.com

Sanctuary Decoration
Marisa Figliano, Coordinator   marisafigliano@gmail.com

St. Martha’s Cleaning Group 
Beverly Flanagan    rbmcauley@zing-net.ca

St. Joseph’s Cleaning Group 
Vincent Francis   innocent.f.1965@gmail.com

Ministry of the Word
Brenda Calleja, Coordinator    brendacalleja@gmail.com

Ministry of the Eucharist
Sonja Denobrega, Coordinator    Sonja.denobrega@gmail.com

Senior Altar Server
Frank Donato

Ministry of Hospitality
Jeremy Paulus   4jeremypaulus@gmail.com

The Catholic Women’s League
Beverly Flanagan, President    rbmcauley@zing-net.ca  

The Knights of Columbus
Joseph Cartaginese, Grand Knight    joe@therainmakerteam.com

Strengthening the Caring Community
Volunteer Screening

Maintenance/Groundskeeping
Branko Mihaljevic	 branko@bell.net
Peter Bozzo	 joannebozzo@rogers.com

Children’s Liturgy of the Word Sunday Program
During the 10:30 am Mass only  – Children 4-6 Years of age  
Olivia Torrone  oliviatorrone@hotmail.com

Visiting the Ailing & Homebound – Please notify the Rectory/Office
•  if you wish to receive a blessing or wish to receive Holy Communion
•  if you would like your home blessed
•  if you would like a visit from Fr. John

Restless Outreach Program
restless.sacredheartparish@gmail.com


